

SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK CEQA FILING COVER SHEET

# FILED

Dec 04, 2023 10:11 AM JORDAN Z. MARKS SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK File # 2023-000973 State Receipt # 37120420230887

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

## **Project Title**

# **BATHEY PROJECT**

<b>Check Document being Filed:</b>				
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)				
Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND				
Notice of Exemption (NOE)				
Other (Please fill in type):				

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SAN DIEGO
COUNTY CLERK ON December 4, 2023
Posted December 4, 2023 Removed JAN 0 3 2024
Returned to agency on
DEPUTY L. Guzman

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION					
(Check	one or both)				
TO:	X RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK	FROM:	CITY OF SAN DIEGO		
	P.O. Box 1750, MS A-33		DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT		
	1600 Pacific Hwy, Room 260		1222 First Avenue, MS 501		
	SAN DIEGO, CA 92101-2422		SAN DIEGO, CA 92101		
	OFFICE OF PLANNING AND RESEARCE	CH			
	1400 TENTH STREET, ROOM 121				
	SACRAMENTO, CA 95814				
Project No.: 693412		Project Title: Bathey Pr	roject Title: Bathey Project		
PROJECT	Location-Specific: The project is locat	ted at 6825 La Jolla Blvd, :	San Diego, CA 92037.		
DPOIECT	Location-City/County: San Diego/San	Diego			
<u>i kojeci</u>	LOCATION CITTY COONTY, Suit Diegor Suit	DIEGO .			
DESCR	PTION OF:NATURE AND PURPOSE OF	THE PROJECT: An Easem	ent Vacation to vacate sewer easement		
			d use retail & office space with Accessory		
Dwellin	ig Unit and add second floor residence	e located at 6825 La Jolla	Blvd. The 0.13-acre site is in the La Jolla		
Planne	d District-4 and Coastal (Non-Appealal	ole) Overlay Zone and Co	astal Height Limit Overlay, Parking Impac		
.Overlay	/ Zones, and within the La Jolla Commi	unity Plan area.			
		•			
		📆 Scot Frontis, 1020 Gir	ard Avenue, San Diego, CA, 92109. (858)		
837-20	78.				
	STATUS: (CHECK ONE)				
( )	Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);		• •		
( )	DECLARED EMERGENCY (SEC. 21080(b)(3)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
( )	EMERGENCY PROJECT (Sec. 21080(b)(4);	15269 (b)(c)			

REASONS WHY PROJECT IS EXEMPT: The City of San Diego determined that the project would qualify to be categorically exempt from CEQA pursuant to Section 15332 (In-Fill Development Projects). The exemption allows for an Easement Vacation to vacate sewer easement and Coastal Development Permit to convert 1-story residence to mixed use retail & office space with Accessory Dwelling Unit and a 2nd floor addition to a residence located at 6825 La Jolla Blvd. The development is consistent with the applicable general plan designation and policies and with the applicable zoning designation and regulations; occurs within city limits on a project site of no more than five acres substantially surrounded by urban uses; has no value as habitat for endangered, rare or threatened species; would not result in any significant effects relating to traffic, noise, air quality, or water quality; and can be adequately served by all required utilities and public services and therefore the exemption is appropriate. The project was not identified on a list of hazardous waste sites pursuant to Section 65962.5 of the Government Code.

CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION: 15332 (In-Fill)

STATUTORY EXEMPTION:

(X) ()

### IF FILED BY APPLICANT:

- 1. ATTACH CERTIFIED DOCUMENT OF EXEMPTION FINDING.
- 2. HAS A NOTICE OF EXEMPTION BEEN FILED BY THE PUBLIC AGENCY APPROVING THE PROJECT?

( ) YES ( ) No

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO HAS DETERMINED THE ABOVE ACTIVITY TO BE EXEMPT FROM CEQA

Jeff Szymanski

7SENIOR PLANNER

NOVEMBER 28, 2023

DATI

CHECK ONE:

(X) SIGNED BY LEAD AGENCY

CLERK OR OPR:

DATE RECEIVED FOR FILING WITH COUNTY